503683666 02/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730302

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABHISHEK TRIPATHI	02/03/2016
Skanda Vasudevan	02/04/2016
Alefiya Lightwala	02/06/2016
Arpita Biswas	02/01/2016
Partha Dutta	02/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	45 Glover Avenue
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 4505
City:	Norwalk
State/Country:	Connecticut
Postal Code:	06856-4505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15017722

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)423-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-423-4650

Email: usa.ogc.docket@xerox.com

PATENT DOCUMENTATION CENTER/XEROX CORP. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 100 CLINTON AVENUE SOUTH Address Line 4: **ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14644**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150249US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL M MCMILLAN
SIGNATURE:	/Gail M. McMillan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=20150249US01_Assignment#page1.tif
source=20150249US01_Assignment#page2.tif
source=20150249US01_Assignment#page3.tif
source=20150249US01_Assignment#page4.tif
source=20150249US01_Assignment#page5.tif

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOCATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF REPLENISHMENT STATIONS FOR VEHICLES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,							
was first executed on							
was filed on as Application Number .							
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed	,					

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Abhishek Tringthi	02/03/2016	
Abhishek Tripathi	Date	-
Skanda Vasudevan	Date	_
Alefiya Lightwala	Date	-
Arpita Biswas	Date	
Partha Dutta	Date	_

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOCATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF REPLENISHMENT STATIONS FOR VEHICLES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)") which Application

	suted on			<i>y</i>			
D was 19	ed on			J	8 A:	oplication	Number
		<i></i>			Y	opiicanicii;	(40)81069
C claims the be	nefit of U.S	3. Provisional	Application(s) :	Va/e) (*******			filed
).						omman) Order
Xsrox Corporation, a Nev representatives ("Xerox") cooperation of the invento		poration, on t d to all right:	pehalf of itself. S in the Appli	its success cation and	iors and the inv	assigns, ar ention(s), ar	id its lega id the ful
For valuable consideration assign(s), and transfer(s) invention(s), in end for the patents, design registration of the column of the second or the columns.	iv Aerox () 3 United Si 2ns and pr future com	e come ang q Sies, is jerdi Oblications oh	Dicusive right Ories and all b toined or dem	We and int Feigh coun Set therefor	ares(in) ines, inc	he Application luding all ap	on and the plications
the production of the company of the	H, WK						
Xerox;			atents to issue				thereon to
(3) agree to exec	rua an 565.	ars and take s	elve all foreign Ill actions nece	Letters Pat Issary or de	ent there snable i	ion; n connection	therewith
(4) authorize Xero	28 875						
entered above							,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
W. V. W. C. W. W. C. C.							
an the appeal							
	••••	***************************************					
Abhishek Tripathi — Da							
Abnishek Tripethi Del	a orland						
Abhishek Topathi — Dai		£.					
Abhishek Topathi — Dai	24 fa 2 f)	£.					
Abhishek Tripathi — Dai J-222 — C Skanda Vasudavan — C	gy fa 2-{\	.					
Abhishek Tripathi — Dai J-222 — C Skanda Vasudavan — C	gy fa 2-{\	6 -					
Abhishek Tripethi Dai J-98	gy fa 2-{\	6 -					
Abhistiek Tripethi Del J-22 - S Skanda Vesudeyen - C Nefiya Lightwale - Deli	gy fa 2-{\	6.					

whith the regned inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United States patent application as a second state of the second se

Composition is New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and easigns, and its legal easigns (Aerox.), is enabled to all rights in the Application and the Inventor(s), and the full easier of the inventor(s).

settles consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), and present(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and (s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all each, patients, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and rights, under all present or future conventions shot treaties, and any provisional applications for sales as claimed in the Application; and

- the U.S. Commissioner of Patenta to issue all U.S. Latters Patent granted thereon to Xerox,
- use that Xerrix may apply for and receive all foreign Leaers Palent thereon.
- There is execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox and
- A sufficiely Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

	T	istri										2006								
		deva	n				 	 	 	 		380								
			ø	h	w	ø								26	L	2	L	20	6	
		ara T										Date	8							
							 	 	 	 		Desta	•							
												Jate								

7000 Flow 1002012

REEL: 037684 FRAME: 0033

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOCATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF REPLENISHMENT STATIONS FOR VEHICLES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,			
was first executed on			
was filed on as Application Number .			
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed	3	
Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its succ	essors and	i assigns,	and its is

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Athistiek Tripathi	Oatio
Skanda Vasudevan	Date
Ateliya Lightwala Assa (Society) Arpita Biawas	Oate (C1 · O2 · 2016)
Parthe Cutta	Date

Xerox Rev. 10/2012

Attorney File No. 20150249US01

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IDENTIFYING LOCATIONS FOR PLACEMENT OF REPLENISHMENT STATIONS FOR VEHICLES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

☑ is being executed concurrently herewith,			
was first executed on			
was filed on as Application Number .			
claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).	filed	•	

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, worldwide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treatles, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Abhishek Tripathi	Data
Skanda Vasudevan	Date
Alefiya Lightwala	Date
Arpila Biswas Porto DITO	0am 04 FEB 2016
Partha Dutta	Oste

Xerox Rev. 10/2012